40:23-8.22

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY CHECKLIST

(Nat	ional Burn Victim nties and municip		-contributions
LAUS OF 1977	_ СНАР	TER13	
Bill No. A1806	and the second s		
Sponsor(s) Hollenbeck			
Date Introduced April	1, 1976		
Committee: Assembly Cou	nty Government		
	nty & Municipal (lovernment	
Amended during passage	Xeex	ïlo	Alexander and the second
Date of Passage: Assembly	November 8, 1976)	
Senate _	January 17, 1977		Z
Date of approval	February 10, 197	7	
Following statements are a	ttached if available	:	o Not Remove From Lib
Sponsor statement	Yes	Xα Below	\$ (
Committee Statement: Asser	nbly Yes	Kox	T T
Sena	te Xex sx	No	O saw
Fiscal Note	Xexex	No	3
Veto Hessage	Yeas	I!o	5
Hessage on signing	Ykoksk	f!o	<u>a</u>
Following were printed:			- The state of the
Reports	XSSX	No	
Hearings	X 666x	No	

Sponsor's Statement:
This permissive legislation will enable the National Burn Victim Foundation to carry on its vital work in the State of New Jersey for the benefit of all New Jersey residents.

9/1/73

w. . .

CHAPTER 13 LAWS OF N. J. 19 27 APPROVED, 2-10-77

ASSEMBLY, No. 1806

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

INTRODUCED APRIL 1, 1976

By Assemblyman HOLLENBECK

Referred to Committee on County Government

An Acr concerning county and municipal budgets and authorizing contributions to the National Burn Victim Foundation.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and General Assembly of the State
- 2 of New Jersey:
- 1. Any county or municipal governing body may enter a line
- 2 item in its annual budget for the purpose of making a contribution
- 3 to the National Burn Victim Foundation which shall be for a public
- 4 purpose and which will be used to provide the following services
- 5 to the State of New Jersey:
- a. Specialized burn treatment facilities and services;
- b. Burn treatment educational programs for first aid, E. M. S.
- 8 and other emergency level personnel;
- 9 c. Burn victim rehabilitation programs, psychological;
- 10 d. Burn medical research;
- 11 e. Burn prevention programs for the general public and civic
- 12 organizations.
- 1 2. This act shall take effect immediately.

STATEMENT

This permissive legislation will enable the National Burn Victim Foundation to carry on its vital work in the State of New Jersey for the benefit of all New Jersey residents. REFERENCE ASSEM

ASSEMBLY COUNTY GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE

STATEMENT TO

ASSEMBLY, No. 1806

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DATED: JUNE 23, 1976

This permissive legislation will authorize any county or municipal governing body to enter a line item in its annual budget for the purpose of making a contribution to the National Burn Victim Foundation.